All requirements of the LCP, including LIP Section 3.5, that are not inconsistent with the criteria 
listed below shall remain in effect for those lots in the Malibu Coast Estate PD District. 

A. Lot Nos. 1-5.  

a. Structure Size 

i. The total development square footage on each of Lot Nos. 1-5 shall not 
exceed eleven thousand one hundred seventy-two (11,172) square feet 
per lot.  

ii. Structures Greater Than Eighteen (18) Feet in Height. Notwithstanding 
any other provision of this chapter, the total development square footage 
for a structure greater than eighteen (18) feet in height shall not be 
greater than permitted for single-story construction.